PRECISION SPRING EUROPA SPA



Precision Spring Europa S.p.A. completes TISAX® certification

TISAX[®] (**Trusted Information Security Assessment Exchange)** is a registered trade-mark of the ENX Association and a standard information security developed by the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA).

For us at Precision Spring Europa S.p.A., confidentiality, availability and integrity of information are of utmost importance. Therefore, we have taken extensive measures to protect sensitive information – and we follow the questionnaire for information security of the German Association of the Automotive Industry (VDA ISA).

Tisax® results of Precision Spring Europa S.p.A.

We, Precision Spring Europa S.p.A., Viale Umbria 4 in 20056 Grezzago (MI) Italy, passed the TISAX[®] in September 2022 and are receiving the certificate for a duration of three years.

The TISAX[®] assessment of our information protection measures was performed for our TISAX[®] Scope-ID: SLY3Z6 under the TISAX[®] Assessment-ID: AV81AF-1 by an approved assessment provider, Bureau Veritas Italia S.p.A. <u>www.bureauveritas.it</u>.

The TISAX[®] results are not intended for the general public. The result is exclusively retrievable over the ENX portal: <u>https://portal.enx.com/en-US/TISAX/tisaxassessmentresults</u>.

We will provide the detailed TISAX® Assessment Report to interested parties upon request.

https://enx.com/tisax

TISAX is a registered trademark and governed by ENX Association. ENX Association governs TISAX on behalf of the German VDA

PRECISION SPRING EUROPA S.p.A

Via Umbria, 4 - Grezzago (MI) - 20056 - IT Partita IVA: IT00723660155 // Codice Fiscale. e Numero Registro delle Imprese 00723660155 // REA 756257 CAPITALE SOCIALE € 1.265.000 I.V. Banca Intesa Sanpaolo: IT95U030693392000002280159 Codice univoco: MJ10YNU

PSE Germany GmbH

Gewerbestraße, 2 - D-72525 Münsingen Amtsgericht Stuttgart, HRB 370 164 Geschäftsführer: Marco Lorenti, Francesco Lorenti UST-ID Nr.: DE147175563 // Steuer-Nr.: 89080/14604 Volksbank Münsingen: (BLZ 640 913 00) Kto.-Nr: 20 021 003 IBAN: DE65 6409 1300 00200210 03 • BIC-Code GENODESIMUN